St. Bonaventure (12-14,4-11 Atlantic 10) -vs- Rhode Island (22-4,12-1 Atlantic 10)
02/23/22 at Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI

Date: 02/23/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\%z:Pi", 346 St. Bonaventure 1s] 20 11 8| 54

Site: Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI Rhode Island 16 23 17 11 67

Referees: Michael DoCouto, Lauren Niemiera, Isaac D. Johnson

St. Bonaventure 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Johnson,Asianae * 36 8-13 0-1 1-1 0-6 6 2 3 7 0 3 17

03 Lops,I'vanna % 32 5-11 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 2 12

01 Harris,Tori * 32 3-6 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 4 1 3 11

35 Adams,Ene =3 26 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 3 3 0 2 8

10 Johnson,Tianna * 35 24 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 3 3 0 2 6

12 Napper,Taylor 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

13  Dziezgowski,Maddie 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Oppenheimer,Nikki 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Sinclair,Lexie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Cody,Claire 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 6-16 4-5 2-21 23 15 15 24 2 12 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85% 0-2 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 22-45 48.9 % 6-16 37.5% 4-5 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Rhode Island 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Foppossi,Marie-Paule * 39 8-14 3-6 4-5 2-5 7 3 9 5 1 3 23

21 Elmore,Dez & 38 7-16 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 2 15

00 Williams,Chanell * 29 4-11 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 2 11

31 Tahane,Emmanuelle & 35 3-6 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 2 2 3 1 1 6

13 Vargas,Marta * 9 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

03 Cairns,Dolly 30 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5

33 Rinat,Emmi 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 Hendley,Yanni 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Touré,Mayé 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

01  Phillips,Sophie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Demeke,Rebecca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 6-15 11-14 12-21 33 10 16 18 2 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 6-15 40.0 % 11-14 78.6 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: St. Bonaventure

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

TURNOVER by ADAMS,ENE

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

GOOI? LAYUP by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE
TURNOVER by ADAMS,ENE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIANNA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANNA

MISS LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS, TORI
GOOD LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS, TORI

REBOUND DEF by LOPS,I'YANNA

MISS 3PTR by LOPS,I'YANNA
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ENE
TURNOVER by LOPS,I'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE
MISS LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS, ENE

SUB IN by NAPPER, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ASIANAE
STEAL by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

TURNOVER by HARRIS, TORI

09:31
09:17
09:17

09:14
08:55

08:41

08:15
07:53
07:53
07:47

07:35
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:04
06:55
06:55
06:51

06:28
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:55
05:42
05:42
05:24

05:21
05:12
05:12

05:00

04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:29
04:15

04:10

2-0
2-2

4-2

4-3
4-4

6-4

6-6

8-6

9-6

V2

V2

V1

V2

V2

V3

TURNOVER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

GOOD LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

STEAL by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
MISS LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,MARTA

GOOD FT by VARGAS,MARTA
GOOD FT by VARGAS,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DEZ
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,MARTA

FOUL by ELMORE,DEZ
SUB OUT by VARGAS,MARTA
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY

STEAL by ELMORE,DEZ

MISS LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DEZ

MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

BLOCK by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

REBOUND DEF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

TURNOVER by CAIRNS,DOLLY

FOUL by CAIRNS,DOLLY

MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
MISS 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CHANELL



04:06 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 03:52 11-6 V5
ASSIST by LOPS,I'YANNA ==

03:30 MISS JUMPER by CAIRNS,DOLLY
== REBOUND OFF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
FOUL by NAPPER,TAYLOR 03:27
03:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

-- REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DEZ
03:11 11-9 V2 GOOD 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

SUB OUT by NAPPER, TAYLOR 02:54
SUB IN by ADAMS,ENE 02:54
MISS LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint) 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
02:23 MISS 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 01:50 13-9 V4
01:29 13-11 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)
FOUL by LOPS,I'YANNA 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
01:29 SUB IN by HENDLEY,YANNI
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TORI 01:29
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 01:29
01:29 13-12 V1 GOOD FT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
TURNOVER by ADAMS,ENE 01:29
01:14 13-14 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 00:50
00:50 BLOCK by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

= REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DEZ
00:25 13-16 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

FOUL by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 00:25
SUB OUT by LOPS,I'YANNA 00:25
SUB IN by NAPPER, TAYLOR 00:25
00:25 SUB OUT by ELMORE,DEZ
00:25 SUB IN by RINAT,EMMI
00:25 MISS FT by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

REBOUND DEF by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 00:00 15-16 H1
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANNA -

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island
09:41 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 09:17 17-18 H1

ASSIST by NAPPER,TAYLOR --
08:59 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by RINAT,EMMI(in the paint)

08:50 FOUL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
08:50 SUB OUT by RINAT,EMMI
08:50 SUB IN by ELMORE,DEZ
SUB OUT by NAPPER, TAYLOR 08:50
SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 08:50
SUB IN by HARRIS, TORI 08:50
SUB IN by LOPS,I'YANNA 08:50
GOOD 3PTR by LOPS,I'YANNA 08:39 20-20
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASIANAE --
FOUL by HARRIS, TORI 08:27
08:11 MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
08:08 20-22 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
07:44 20-24 H4 GOOD JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 07:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANNA 07:33
SUB IN by OPPENHEIMER, NIKKI 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:14 20-27 H7 GOOD 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
-- ASSIST by ELMORE,DEZ
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
06:42 20-29 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 06:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TIANNA 06:40
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANNA 06:24
TURNOVER by JOHNSON, TIANNA 06:24
06:07 MISS LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
06:02 20-31 H11 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANNA 05:39 23-31 H8
ASSIST by HARRIS,TORI =
05:12 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE =
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TORI 05:00 26-31 H5
ASSIST by ADAMS,ENE =
04:42 26-33 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)

04:25 SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
04:25 SUB OUT by HENDLEY,YANNI
04:25 SUB OUT by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
04:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
04:25 SUB IN by VARGAS,MARTA
04:25 SUB IN by TOURé,MAYé
SUB OUT by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 04:25
SUB OUT by ADAMS,ENE 04:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 04:25
SUB IN by NAPPER, TAYLOR 04:25
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 04:11
04:11 STEAL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
04:06 MISS 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE --
TURNOVER by NAPPER,TAYLOR 03:56
03:56 STEAL by TOURé,MAYé

03:50 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,MARTA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANNA 03:31 29-36 H7
ASSIST by NAPPER,TAYLOR --
02:56 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
-- ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 02:34 31-39 H8

02:12 TURNOVER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
STEAL by LOPS,I'YANNA 02:12
MISS 3PTR by LOPS,I'YANNA 02:04
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TIANNA o
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TIANNA(in the paint) 01:59

= REBOUND DEF by TOURéE,MAYé
01:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TORI ==
01:31 FOUL by TOURé,MAYé



SUB OUT by LOPS,I'YANNA
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS, TORI(in the paint)

BLOCK by NAPPER,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS, TORI

SUB OUT by HARRIS, TORI

SUB IN by LOPS,I'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:23
01:07
01:07
01:02
00:51
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:25
00:24
00:08

3rd Play By Play

33-39

35-39

H 6

H4

SUB OUT by TOURéE,MAYé
SUB IN by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

REBOUND DEF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,MARTA

FOUL by ELMORE,DEZ

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island
10:00 SUB OUT by VARGAS,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY
SUB OUT by NAPPER,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS, TORI 10:00
SUB IN by ADAMS, ENE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TORI 09:47
== REBOUND DEF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
09:24 35-41 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
TURNOVER by LOPS,I'YANNA 09:11
09:11 STEAL by CAIRNS,DOLLY
FOUL by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 08:48
08:48 35-42 H7 GOOD FT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
08:48 35-43 H8 GOOD FT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 08:30 37-43 H6
08:01 MISS LAYUP by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 07:51
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
07:38 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ
== REBOUND OFF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
07:33 TURNOVER by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
STEAL by ADAMS, ENE 07:33
TURNOVER by LOPS,I'YANNA 07:20
06:49 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TORI 06:22 40-43 H3
ASSIST by ADAMS,ENE ==
05:57 40-46 H6 GOOD 3PTR by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
== ASSIST by CAIRNS,DOLLY
TURNOVER by LOPS,I'YANNA 05:38
05:38 STEAL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(fastbreak)(in the
05:34 40-48 H8 paint)
-- ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
05:26 FOUL by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
GOOD FT by HARRIS, TORI(fastbreak) 05:26 41-48 H7
GOOD FT by HARRIS, TORI(fastbreak) 05:26 42-48 H6
SUB OUT by LOPS,I'YANNA 05:24



SUB OUT by ADAMS,ENE
SUB IN by NAPPER, TAYLOR
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

BLOCK by HARRIS,TORI
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS, TORI
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TORI

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by HARRIS,TORI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TIANNA
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TORI

SUB OUT by NAPPER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
SUB IN by LOPS,I'YANNA

SUB IN by ADAMS,ENE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

FOUL by LOPS,I'YANNA

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

STEAL by JOHNSON,TIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANNA
FOUL by HARRIS, TORI

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ENE
SUB IN by NAPPER,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by LOPS,I'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE

00:02

42-51

42-52

44-52

44-54

46-54

46-55
46-56

H9

H8

H8

H9
H 10

4th Play By Play

MISS LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
REBOUND OFF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
TURNOVER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

MISS LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
SUB IN by HENDLEY,YANNI
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

STEAL by ELMORE,DEZ
TURNOVER by ELMORE,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,DOLLY
GOOD FT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
MISS FT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

REBOUND OFF by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
TURNOVER by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE

GOOD LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DEZ
TURNOVER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

SUB OUT by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
SUB IN by TOURE,MAYé

GOOD FT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
GOOD FT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

MISS LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint)



VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

10:00 SUB OUT by HENDLEY,YANNI

10:00 SUB OUT by TOURéE,MAYé

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

10:00 SUB IN by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANNA 09:44

09:44 46-57 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
09:44 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

FOUL by HARRIS, TORI 09:34
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TORI 09:34
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TORI 09:34
SUB IN by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 09:34

09:20 TURNOVER by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
STEAL by JOHNSON,TIANNA 09:20
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 09:14

08:54 MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASIANAE ==

08:31 FOUL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
MISS FT by LOPS,I'YANNA 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOPS,I'YANNA 08:31 47-58 H 11

08:16 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAPPER,TAYLOR ==
MISS LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(iIn the paint) 07:53

== REBOUND DEF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
07:30 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by LOPS,I'YANNA 07:24
SUB OUT by NAPPER,TAYLOR 07:24
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 07:24
SUB IN by ADAMS,ENE 07:24
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 07:10

06:57 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ELMORE,DEZ

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,ENE(in the paint) 06:36
== REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DEZ
06:13 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ
REBOUND DEF by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE ==
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE(in the paint) 05:57 49-62 H 13
05:39 TURNOVER by ELMORE,DEZ
SUB OUT by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 05:39
SUB IN by HARRIS, TORI 05:39
MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 05:27
== REBOUND DEF by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
05:19 TURNOVER by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
STEAL by ADAMS,ENE 05:19
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 05:12
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANNA 04:48
SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 04:48
SUB IN by LOPS,I'YANNA 04:48

04:41 49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

04:26 FOUL by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TIANNA 04:26

04:26 STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANNA 04:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANNA 04:23
SUB IN by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 04:23

04:01 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

STEAL by HARRIS,TORI 04:01



TURNOVER by HARRIS, TORI 03:48

03:48 STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHANELL

03:21 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE --
MISS 3PTR by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 02:36

02:36 STEAL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHANELL(fastbreak)(in the
02:31 49-66 H 17 paint)

-- ASSIST by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE

02:29 SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
02:29 SUB IN by VARGAS,MARTA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASIANAE 02:29
SUB IN by SINCLAIR,LEXIE 02:29
02:17 FOUL by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TORI 02:10 52-66 H 14
ASSIST by LOPS,I'YANNA ==
FOUL by LOPS,I'YANNA 01:49
01:49 MISS FT by ELMORE,DEZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:49 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by ELMORE,DEZ
GOOD LAYUP by LOPS,I'YANNA(in the paint) 01:34 54-67 H 13
ASSIST by ADAMS, ENE ==

01:15 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,MARTA
— REBOUND OFF by ELMORE,DEZ
01:09 MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ENE —
TURNOVER by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHANELL
01:03 SUB OUT by FOPPOSSI,MARIE-PAULE
01:03 SUB OUT by VARGAS,MARTA
01:03 SUB OUT by ELMORE,DEZ
01:03 SUB OUT by TAHANE,EMMANUELLE
01:03 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
01:03 SUB IN by HENDLEY,YANNI
01:03 SUB IN by TOURE,MAYé
01:03 SUB IN by DEMEKE,REBECCA
01:03 SUB IN by RINAT,EMMI
SUB OUT by HARRIS, TORI 01:03
SUB OUT by ADAMS,ENE 01:03
SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 01:03
SUB IN by CODY,CLAIRE 01:03
00:55 TURNOVER by TOURE,MAYé
STEAL by LOPS,I'YANNA 00:55
MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 TURNOVER by HENDLEY,YANNI
MISS 3PTR by OPPENHEIMER,NIKKI 00:06

== REBOUND DEF by DEMEKE,REBECCA



